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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRAT MINOR NONE NEW VALID REMOVED

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report

August 2012

9/18/2012

ALACHUA 45,031 77,020 3,891 30,872 2,056 270

BAKER 5,853 6,629 189 933 100 37

BAY 54,618 34,338 2,528 17,776 1,207 453

BRADFORD 6,343 7,617 292 1,642 71 42

BREVARD 159,839 128,546 13,795 69,664 2,951 524

BROWARD 256,862 575,151 18,324 259,326 9,582 1,736

CALHOUN 1,582 5,910 64 586 39 9

CHARLOTTE 49,402 34,692 4,773 24,205 735 211

CITRUS 42,114 32,161 3,380 19,324 546 214

CLAY 72,029 31,192 3,794 22,847 924 312

COLLIER 91,174 42,420 4,229 36,516 1,447 352

COLUMBIA 14,025 15,652 961 4,139 217 75

DESOTO 4,699 8,462 297 2,707 61 43

DIXIE 2,685 6,160 273 979 57 27

DUVAL 202,823 230,640 17,209 88,987 4,480 733

ESCAMBIA 84,776 70,960 5,191 29,649 1,480 228

FLAGLER 25,354 24,151 1,847 16,972 477 102

FRANKLIN 1,723 4,977 131 553 42 29

GADSDEN 4,064 22,913 343 1,943 162 29

GILCHRIST 5,098 4,373 333 1,242 71 27

GLADES 2,001 3,597 188 848 14 4

GULF 3,264 5,007 116 659 60 21

HAMILTON 1,818 5,296 145 660 32 12

HARDEE 4,334 6,085 245 1,418 74 19

HENDRY 5,556 8,807 365 2,268 109 35

HERNANDO 48,686 44,635 4,980 23,606 550 245

HIGHLANDS 27,175 23,003 2,178 8,862 373 111

HILLSBOROUGH 238,925 293,027 5,907 176,703 7,445 879

HOLMES 3,972 6,325 144 941 45 27

INDIAN RIVER 43,761 26,229 3,226 17,891 590 165

JACKSON 8,243 17,776 323 2,304 111 46

JEFFERSON 2,367 6,216 201 642 40 10

LAFAYETTE 1,149 3,126 50 220 18 8

LAKE 88,060 65,944 8,039 35,356 1,242 332
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LEE 168,419 112,002 12,403 88,151 3,399 540

LEON 50,212 97,750 4,494 26,704 2,207 245

LEVY 10,310 10,699 1,602 2,652 120 31

LIBERTY 442 3,700 25 207 14 4

MADISON 2,572 8,137 260 893 73 1

MANATEE 88,898 66,474 6,209 43,358 1,409 370

MARION 94,393 81,268 11,023 32,948 1,371 478

MARTIN 51,200 26,306 5,447 17,030 488 171

MIAMI-DADE 372,700 547,563 18,191 324,571 12,719 1,503

MONROE 18,769 16,833 1,542 12,373 441 90

NASSAU 27,616 14,198 1,910 6,691 389 118

OKALOOSA 73,506 26,809 2,112 22,615 1,081 196

OKEECHOBEE 6,970 8,731 570 2,557 109 40

ORANGE 199,788 280,761 15,936 164,351 7,222 1,035

OSCEOLA 42,634 67,132 4,337 41,572 1,990 128

PALM BEACH 245,060 377,342 31,828 195,394 5,598 1,410

PASCO 119,237 106,052 16,591 62,735 1,860 539

PINELLAS 222,731 226,195 25,209 135,674 4,158 1,441

POLK 128,656 135,583 11,000 65,878 2,314 422

PUTNAM 14,043 21,766 986 5,911 247 91

SANTA ROSA 65,894 26,801 3,592 18,601 772 123

SARASOTA 120,584 86,244 8,555 56,940 1,853 721

SEMINOLE 108,099 90,377 7,912 60,561 2,310 396

ST. JOHNS 80,202 38,297 5,071 26,991 979 192

ST. LUCIE 55,469 73,620 6,455 36,203 1,231 396

SUMTER 36,157 22,551 3,257 10,522 627 111

SUWANNEE 8,884 12,549 1,093 2,246 88 42

TAYLOR 3,308 8,144 254 737 57 41

UNION 2,280 4,346 124 433 50 6

VOLUSIA 112,298 124,013 10,732 76,313 2,764 602

WAKULLA 5,881 9,751 581 1,944 97 16

WALTON 20,767 9,857 775 5,664 285 50

WASHINGTON 5,793 7,041 214 1,360 78 24

4,173,177 4,627,929 328,241 2,454,020 95,808 18,940TOTALS
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324 14 8 0 2,22925% 15% 1% 0% 0% 7%ALACHUA 22 1% 51%1,144 156561

9 0 0 0 1053% 9% 0% 0% 0% 89%BAKER 0 0% 0%0 933

194 22 0 0 1,29739% 15% 2% 0% 0% 12%BAY 3 0% 32%418 157503

12 0 0 0 7951% 15% 0% 0% 0% 27%BRADFORD 0 0% 8%6 2140

492 10 0 0 3,31647% 15% 0% 0% 0% 20%BREVARD 24 1% 16%543 6771,570

2,964 62 2 5 10,22825% 29% 1% 0% 0% 11%BROWARD 158 2% 33%3,352 1,1502,535

4 0 0 0 4738% 9% 0% 0% 0% 53%CALHOUN 0 0% 0%0 2518

97 4 0 0 78165% 12% 1% 0% 0% 17%CHARLOTTE 5 1% 4%29 135511

116 1 1 0 66154% 18% 0% 0% 0% 22%CITRUS 6 1% 6%40 143354

278 2 0 0 1,06352% 26% 0% 0% 0% 14%CLAY 18 2% 6%60 149556

297 3 1 0 1,60061% 19% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLLIER 2 0% 8%135 190972

28 3 2 0 2480% 11% 1% 1% 0% 27%COLUMBIA 6 2% 57%142 670

4 0 0 0 7148% 6% 0% 0% 0% 45%DESOTO 0 0% 1%1 3234

3 1 0 0 617% 5% 2% 0% 0% 87%DIXIE 0 0% 0%0 534

1,028 64 3 0 4,77240% 22% 1% 0% 0% 11%DUVAL 137 3% 24%1,145 5101,885

349 15 0 0 1,64953% 21% 1% 0% 0% 10%ESCAMBIA 0 0% 16%257 161867

89 3 0 0 52058% 17% 1% 0% 0% 17%FLAGLER 11 2% 5%25 90302

4 1 0 0 4455% 9% 2% 0% 0% 34%FRANKLIN 0 0% 0%0 1524

32 0 1 0 18928% 17% 0% 1% 0% 54%GADSDEN 1 1% 1%1 10252

13 0 0 0 8143% 16% 0% 0% 0% 40%GILCHRIST 0 0% 1%1 3235

3 0 0 0 1675% 19% 0% 0% 0% 6%GLADES 0 0% 0%0 112

7 1 0 0 6667% 11% 2% 0% 0% 14%GULF 0 0% 8%5 944

2 0 0 0 4045% 5% 0% 0% 0% 50%HAMILTON 0 0% 0%0 2018

6 1 0 0 8133% 7% 1% 0% 0% 58%HARDEE 0 0% 0%0 4727

11 2 0 0 11626% 9% 2% 0% 0% 47%HENDRY 0 0% 16%18 5530

100 4 0 0 62361% 16% 1% 0% 0% 17%HERNANDO 6 1% 4%24 106383

55 5 0 0 40052% 14% 1% 0% 0% 17%HIGHLANDS 1 0% 16%64 69206

1,634 25 1 1 8,10937% 20% 0% 0% 0% 11%HILLSBOROUG 121 1% 29%2,378 9253,024

5 1 0 0 510% 10% 2% 0% 0% 63%HOLMES 0 0% 25%13 320

57 0 0 0 64755% 9% 0% 0% 0% 24%INDIAN RIVER 0 0% 12%79 157354
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20 9 0 0 13848% 14% 7% 0% 0% 30%JACKSON 0 0% 1%1 4266

8 0 0 0 4661% 17% 0% 0% 0% 20%JEFFERSON 0 0% 2%1 928

4 0 0 0 195% 21% 0% 0% 0% 74%LAFAYETTE 0 0% 0%0 141

331 12 1 1 1,34554% 25% 1% 0% 0% 6%LAKE 29 2% 12%162 77732

653 36 0 0 3,48948% 19% 1% 0% 0% 15%LEE 58 2% 16%564 5121,666

515 4 0 0 2,36233% 22% 0% 0% 0% 10%LEON 8 0% 35%826 229780

22 1 0 0 13965% 16% 1% 0% 0% 17%LEVY 0 0% 1%2 2391

0 0 0 0 1942% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58%LIBERTY 0 0% 0%0 118

2 0 0 0 7628% 3% 0% 0% 0% 70%MADISON 0 0% 0%0 5321

297 13 0 0 1,46654% 20% 1% 0% 0% 19%MANATEE 4 0% 6%85 278789

344 9 1 0 1,51758% 23% 1% 0% 0% 6%MARION 23 2% 11%167 98875

91 0 0 0 54355% 17% 0% 0% 0% 14%MARTIN 3 1% 14%76 76297

4,144 56 0 5 13,47021% 31% 0% 0% 0% 8%MIAMI-DADE 87 1% 38%5,167 1,1412,870

85 0 1 0 46856% 18% 0% 0% 0% 18%MONROE 2 0% 7%34 84262

89 1 0 0 43162% 21% 0% 0% 0% 10%NASSAU 0 0% 8%33 41267

247 3 2 0 1,17060% 21% 0% 0% 0% 15%OKALOOSA 5 0% 3%36 174703

25 3 0 0 11242% 22% 3% 0% 0% 29%OKEECHOBEE 0 0% 4%5 3247

1,707 66 10 0 7,64038% 22% 1% 0% 0% 5%ORANGE 167 2% 32%2,430 3882,872

302 8 1 0 2,12841% 14% 0% 0% 0% 21%OSCEOLA 1 0% 23%484 450882

1,358 15 6 0 6,09026% 22% 0% 0% 0% 20%PALM BEACH 116 2% 30%1,801 1,1881,606

379 10 1 0 2,14749% 18% 0% 0% 0% 12%PASCO 23 1% 20%420 2541,060

745 4 6 0 4,61847% 16% 0% 0% 0% 13%PINELLAS 70 2% 22%1,031 5792,183

505 15 0 8 2,46151% 21% 1% 0% 0% 27%POLK 18 1% 0%2 6691,244

43 2 0 0 27447% 16% 1% 0% 0% 29%PUTNAM 0 0% 8%22 79128

130 5 0 0 88069% 15% 1% 0% 0% 13%SANTA ROSA 7 1% 2%16 116606

436 16 0 0 1,96247% 22% 1% 0% 0% 24%SARASOTA 3 0% 7%128 465914

848 24 0 0 2,48324% 34% 1% 0% 0% 19%SEMINOLE 62 2% 19%465 479605

196 5 1 0 1,20065% 16% 0% 0% 0% 6%ST. JOHNS 13 1% 10%124 76785

287 5 0 0 1,33844% 21% 0% 0% 0% 21%ST. LUCIE 13 1% 12%165 278590

53 0 0 0 64863% 8% 0% 0% 0% 27%SUMTER 3 0% 2%10 176406
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12 1 0 0 10963% 11% 1% 0% 0% 19%SUWANNEE 0 0% 6%6 2169

13 0 1 0 5826% 22% 0% 2% 0% 43%TAYLOR 0 0% 7%4 2515

3 0 1 1 5217% 6% 0% 2% 2% 73%UNION 0 0% 0%0 389

573 23 5 0 2,98944% 19% 1% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA 114 4% 26%768 1901,316

21 0 0 0 10225% 21% 0% 0% 0% 40%WAKULLA 3 3% 11%11 4126

18 13 2 0 29754% 6% 4% 1% 0% 22%WALTON 35 12% 2%5 64160

12 1 0 0 8744% 14% 1% 0% 0% 41%WASHINGTON 0 0% 0%0 3638

TOTALS 39,941 39% 103,56322,735 604 58 21 1,388 13,88522% 1% 0% 0% 1% 13%24,931 24%
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